
Yearly Examination Schedule 2025-2026 
TERM - I 

PERIODIC TEST -1   Exam schedule for Std V to XII ( 40 MARKS)      

DATE DAY V VI VII VIII IX X XI SCI XI HUM XI COM XII SCI XII HUM XII COM 

12-07-25 SAT COMP COMP COMP COMP COMP *** PE/CS PE/IP/APM PE/IP/APM PE/CS PE/IP/APM PE/IP/APM 

14-07-25 MON ENGL HINDI SCI GUJ SS HIN/GUJ PHYSICS HISTORY A/C CHEM POL SCI BS 

15-07-25 TUES MATH SS ENG SS ENG MATH MATH/BIO POL SCI *** ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH 

16-07-25 WED HINDI ENG GUJ HINDI SCI ENG CHEM ECO ECO PHYSICS HISTORY *** 

17-07-25 THUR EVS SCI MATH ENG HIN/GUJ SCI ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH PSY PSY A/C 

18-07-25 FRI GUJ GUJ HINDI SCI MATH SS PSY PSY BS MATH/BIO ECO ECO 

19-07-25 SAT *** MATH SS MATH *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** 
 

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION Schedule for Std V to XII ( 80  / 70 MARKS) 

DATE DAY V VI VII VIII IX X XI SCI XI HUM XI COM XII SCI XII HUM XII COM 

15-09-25 MON COMP COMP COMP COMP COMP HIN/GUJ PE/CS PE/IP/APM PE/IP/APM PE/CS PE/IP/APM PE/IP/APM 

16-09-25 TUES GUJ SS SCI GUJ ENG *** PHYSICS HISTORY A/C ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH 

17-09-25 WED HINDI HINDI ENG SS SCI ENG CHEM POL SCI *** PSY ECO ECO 

18-09-25 THUR EVS SCI GUJ HINDI HIN/GUJ SCI ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH *** HISTORY BS 

19-09-25 FRI *** GUJ MATH SCI ** ** *** *** *** MATH/BIO PSY *** 

20-09-25 SATU MATH ENG HINDI MATH MATH SS MATH/BIO ECO ECO CHEM *** A/C 

22-09-25 MON ENG MATH SS ENG SS MATH PSY PSY BS PHYSICS ECO *** 

OPEN DAY FOR HALF YEARLY ON 04/10/2025, SATURDAY 
 

TERM – II 

PERIODIC TEST -1   Exam schedule for Std V to IX and XI ( 40 MARKS) 

DATE DAY V VI VII VIII IX XI SCI XI HUM XI COM 

01-12-25 MON GUJ  HINDI SCI GUJ SS PHYSICS HISTORY A/C 

02-12-25 TUES MATH SS ENG SS ENG MATH/BIO POL SCI ** 

03-12-25 WED HINDI ENG GUJ HINDI SCI CHEM ECO ECO 

04-12-25 THUR EVS SCI MATH ENG *** ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH 

05-12-25 FRI ENG GUJ HINDI MATH HIN/GUJ *** *** *** 

06-12-25 SAT COMP COMP COMP COMP COMP PE/CS PE/IP/APM PE/IP/APM 

08-12-25 MON *** MATH SS SCI MATH PSY PSY BS 
 

PRELIM 1 Schedule for Std X and XII       Marks : 70/80 

DATE DAY X XII SCI XII HUM XII COM 

01-12-25 MONDAY HIN/GUJ MATH/BIO POL SCI BS 

03-12-25 WEDNESDAY MATH ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH 

05-12-25 FRIDAY ENGLISH CHEMISTRY ECONOMICS ECONOMICS 

08-12-25 MONDAY SS PSYCHOLOGY PSYCHOLOGY ACCOUNTS 

10-12-25 WEDNESDAY SCIENCE PE/CS PE/IP/APM PE/IP/APM 

12-12-25 FRIDAY ** PHYSICS HISTORY ** 

OPEN DAY FOR PRELIM -1 ON  
 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION Schedule for Std V to IX and XI ( 80 MARKS / 70 MARKS ) 

DATE DAY V VI VII VIII IX XI SCI XI HUM XI COM 

26-02-26 THUR COMPUTER COMPUTER COMPUTER COMPUTER COMPUTER PE/CS PE/IP/APM PE/IP/APM 

28-02-26 SAT GUJARATI  HINDI SCIENCE GUJARATI SS PHYSICS HISTORY ACCOUNTS 

02-03-26 MON MATH SS ENGLISH HINDI ENGLISH MATH/BIO POL SCI BS 

04-03-26 WED HINDI ENGLISH MATH SS SCIENCE CHEM ECO ECONOMICS 

06-03-26 FRI EVS SCIENCE GUJARATI SCIENCE HIN/GUJ ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH 

09-03-26 MON ENGLISH GUJARATI HINDI SS MATH PSY PSY ** 

11-03-26 WED ** MATH SS MATH ** ** ** ** 

12 to 18/03/26  
• School Internal Practical Examination from  

RESULT ON 26/03/26, THURSDAY 



 

SHETH C N ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2025-26) 

Session for 2025-26 begins from 03/04/2025 

School reopens after summer vacation on 09/06/2025 

No. Date Day Reason for Holiday No. of Days 

1 10/04/25 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti 01 

2 14/04/25 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti 01 

3 18/04/25 Friday Good Friday 01 

4 29/04/25 Tuesday Parshuram Jayanti 01 

5 05/05/25 to  

08/06/25 

Monday To 

Sunday 

Summer Vacation 35 

6 09/08/25 Saturday Rakshabandhan 01 

7 15/08/25 Friday Independence Day 01 

8 16/08/25 Saturday Janmashtami 01 

9 27/08/25 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi / Jain 

Samvatsari 

01 

10 28/08/25 Thursday Parna 01 

11 05/09/25 Friday Eid – e – Milad 01 

12 02/10/25 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti / Dussehra 01 

13 16/10/25 to 

05/11/25 

Thursday to 

Wednesday 

Diwali Vacation 21 

14 25/12/25 Thursday Christmas 01 

15 14/01/26 Wednesday Uttarayan 01 

16 15/01/26 Thursday Vasi Uttarayan 01 

17 26/01/26 Monday Republic Day 01 

18 16/02/26 Monday Maha Shivratri 01 

19 05/03/26 Thursday Dhuleti 01 

20 20/03/26 Friday Cheti Chand 01 

21 21/03/26 Saturday Ramzan Eid 01 

22 27/03/26 Friday Ram Navmi 01 

23 31/03/26 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti 01 

24   Unscheduled Holidays 03 

Total Number of 

Holidays 

  80 

 

New Academic Session Begins from 06/04/26, Monday 
 

01 14/04/26 Tuesday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 01 

 

 

Holidays are subject to last minute changes. 
 


